Res. 18996
FIRST ADDENDUM TO
CONSULTING AGREEMENT
(June 1, 2017, through July 31, 2018)

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM, made and entered into this (0% day of

<
t‘-'”-'%ﬁ'i-""“"---éé"‘ , 2017, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,

hereinafter called "the County" and RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, PO Box
10163, Kansas City, Missouri 64171, hereinafter called “RDI."

WHEREAS, RDI and County entered into a Consulting Agreement dated
December 11, 2015, whereunder RDI agreed to provide an evaluate COMBAT-funded
anti-drug and anti-violent crime programs; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the original Consulting Agreement
at an increased cost;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, County and RDI respectively agree with each other as
follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Consulting
Agreement between RDI and County shall remain in full force and effect.

2. RDI shall facilitate the evaluation of COMBAT-funded anti-drug and anti-
violent crime programs, as is more fully set out in the attached Exhibit A, which is
incorporated herein by reference.

3. The maximum sum to be paid by County to RDI shall be increased by the
amount of $58,495.00, for a maximum total of $116,120.00. Payments shall be made

upon the submission of invoices by RDI in accordance with the schedule set out in

s




Exhibit A. Payments for 2018 are subject to appropriation in the 2018 Jackson County

budget.

4. RDI shall continue to bear all the expenses of its work under this
Agreement.

5. This Agreement shall be effective as of June 1, 2017, and shall extend
until July 31, 2018.

6. This First Addendum to Agreement incorporates the entire understanding

and agreement of the parties.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this First

Addendum on the date first above written.

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

By WL By W
Federaf'|.D. No. _¥/4/- ds¢,2097 ?W !
(o)

Cytia M. Levionn | cé0 unty Executive
APPROVED TO FORM: ATTEST:
W. Stephen N:x Mary Jo Spino
County Counse r Clerk of the Coun
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to
meet the obligation of $29,750.00 which is hereby authorized.

Funding sufficient to meet the additional obligation of $28,745.00 is subject to
appropriation in the County's 2018 budget.

w7 % s j )
e nancial Officer

Account No. 008-4401-56080

+C Yyolzet7o1y




Exhibit A

Res. 18996

RDI - COMBAT: June 1, 2017 - March 30, 2018

Phase 1: June 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017. $29,750

AVSI | Prevention Schedule
Scope of work and contract signatures. July, 2017
Obtain data from COMBAT staff on agency-level proposed and reported
outcomes. July, 2017
Identify overall measures of community level change and select level of change
measures. August, 2017

Create a sample graphic (1 or 2 agency examples) linking each agency's outputs

and outcomes to the overall COMBAT outputs and outcomes. This is a visual
model that links agency efforts to long-term COMBAT outcomes. The final
graphic shows how each agency "fits" in the COMBAT "program" of change.

August, 2017

Meet with Prevention agencies as a
group to: review the funded areas for
each of the agencies, share across
agencies CADCA's 7 Strategies
agencies are employing, Share what
projects do, successes, challenges
working with populations at risk.
Discuss community-level measures.

August, 2017

Update the COMBAT Logic Model with the outcomes linked to community level
measures.

September, 2017

Outline a new RFP process: incorporating shared prevention language,
COMBAT prevention strategies, COMBAT community-level indicators of change
and expected fit of logic model showing agency's proposed work with COMBAT's

logic model.

$14,875
August 1, 2017

AVSI agency visits -spot check

October/November

Review Project, to date, with new staff.

$14,875
December 1, 2017




Phase 2: January 1, 2018 - March 30, 2018. $28,745

AVSI Prevention Schedule
Obtain Year End Agency Reports from COMBAT staff
Obtain and Incorporate COMBAT stories for change into data for final reports. $9, 582

January, 2018

Analyze and synthize, by agency, AVSI and Prevention data framed by
COMBAT sleected measures of community change

$9,582
February, 2018

AVSI Final report.

Final report

$9,581
March, 2018




